09-12-95A11:17 RCVD

REVOCATION OF TRUST

To: Jack C. Prock & Ruth M. Prock 9616 Arant Road Klamath Falls, OR 97601

5976

We, Jack C. Prock & Ruth M. Prock, of 9616 Arant Road, Klamath Falls, Oregon, as trustor in a Trust Agreement dated February 15, 1990, wherein we are designated as trustees, do hereby revoke the powers and trusts created and conferred by trustor in that trust instrument, pursuant to and in exercise of the right to revoke reserved to trustor in Section 8 of that trust instrument. We hereby direct you, as trustees, to turn over and deliver to us all property held by you subject to the terms and provision of the trust instrument, together with all accumulations of interest and income.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at Klamath Falls, Oregon on the <u>19</u> day of July, 1995.

NY Jack C. Prock

88.

Vol M95 Page

Ruth M. Prock

STATE OF OREGON)) County of Klamath)

On this <u>1920</u> day of July, 1995, personally appeared before me JACK C. PROCK to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.



Notary Public of Oregon My commission expires: 6-29-96

REVOCATION OF TRUST

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath

On this <u>1971</u> day of July, 1995, personally appeared before me RUTH M. PROCK to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

SS.



Notary Public of Oregon

My commission expires:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

We, Jack C. Prock & Ruth M. Prock, received the foregoing revocation of trust on this / <u>9</u>, <u>4</u> day of July, 1995.

TRUSTEES

NC Jack C. Prock

iock

uth M. Proch

After Recording Return to: Jack C. & Ruth M. Prock 9616 Arant Road Klamath Falls, OR 97601

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

	for record at request of				the	12th	dav
of	Sept	_A.D., 19 <u>95</u> at <u>11:17</u>			corded in Vol.	M95	uay
	\$15.00	ofDeeds		Page <u>24633</u> Bernetha G	tesch Count	v Clerk	
FEE			Bon	Bernetha G	Al las		
				•			